2.000-2.001 BUMPER 2.000-2.001
2.000 BUMPER ASSY-FRONT
410517 2201-02-11-22-32-40.....ccvsccnanasrsrns TWO PIECE TO ONE PIECE CHANGEQOVER 1
KIT
410518 oL A RN TWO PIECE TC ONE PIECE CHANCEOVER 1
KIT
PNGECET g v i STt ¥ S e 5 BT TWO PIECE TO ONE PIECE CHANGEOVER 1
KIT
433130 b B T e e e R A 1
o
2.0005 BUMPER ASSY-REAR
295917 2201 (BODY 2293 ) .. . iveuerrnnaroannnrsnne- PATNTED. v esnnaasssorneancsnnssanas 1
412868 2201-02-11-22-32-40;: R30l...cicvcnurcucs sonnossvunnsnn 055 0 0as 000 0 00k ¢ o ooad 1
419307 2206-26-33; 2306-32-33. ... .0iiiiinnnnnnn S S T —— | 1
119307 2302) fcooues 2373575 ) LNl 5L L. SOl R . L el $ ;|
412870 BRI e e« 6 o oo 8 05 0 o4 e d o o (USEP WITH TRUNK RACZ ON 2230-30) 1
T L L R o — A R S | 1
2.001 . BAR-BUMPER IMPACT
389478 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40. . ... ectiaumnnnnns FRONT, LOWER RIGHT, USED WITH TWO 1
i PIECE 3UMPER
395537 T o 5 Y N P R S P FRONT, UPPER RIGHT, USED WITH TWG 1
PIETE Z2UKPER
389477 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40. . ... ..t raens FRONT, UPFER LEFT, USED WITH TWO il
PIECE ZUMPER
395538 2206-13-26-33 oo nrt Qs Al B2 D vion s FRONT, UPFER LEFT, USED WITH TWO 1
PTECE 2UMPER
412786 ALL 220DY. AL o3 ™ s Bl FRONT, USED WITH ONE PIECE BUYPER.. 1
412788 LA Xl e, S A B B8 6 0 00D 6 b B00E J 5 B08E Aa 06 Ol o FRONTEIRPE L -1 F - o e¥ere o ¥ /ol sl ¥ala il
443555 iy 2B HE e e el i a S dalr' s o b oo 5 e oo o o o G H 0 Ol O DR 0ol o o 1
33
443995 EHER=0E 5 RO S - o 2B hoos ot o e e s b AT o aad FRONT, UPPER RICGHT. .. vrvincrnnena 1
443996 2602 -06-173-26-3l....cccteennnnrnnnrnnas « FRONT, UPPER LEFT. . . cecrvinrrnnccnn i
443556 2602-06-13-26-31; 5402-06-13-26-31...... RO W MR s covam felreparai s SRl Mo Ps axs 18 1
455093 B OB=0le= R oBPE= N o 6 oG hb 8 0 da o890 da005Ga FRONT, UPPER RIGHT. v ee:venn. i 1
455092 S UREG | =D s 6 o D00 BB 00 oo BU0 - e 06 oo FRONTSMUPPERMEEERA. <i divreia o aaiaiatoiatsiss 1
205346 2201-02-06-11-82-20-32-33-40. i ivsvnrns FEEAR, CHROME, NOT USED WITH 2Z0ODY i
2293
389514 2201-02-06-11-22-26-32-33-40...c000rure: REAR, PAINTED, NOT USED WITH BODY 1
22393
395916 2201 BODY 2203 801 L o e e Sl REAZMIPATNGED SOy B IRt . o SF Trp 1
412873 el R PREEHEE o o deab oo ooo0dooaans oo 3 R A G R G . s P L L T P R i
395551 7] | e e R e B P e aL C oD e I e e g (e .0 0 00 0 O3 © i
395916 AR o e oMo o n A B s dBonadh oo oo oo tanooog R A T T R B e - R et [ R R 1
412873 e O R 00 0 O o0 6 00,0 3000 o RSy e REBR, CHROME....oiieivennannanssonn B,
3G5916 DAEA0: . o co Aol U0 0C o0 B s o0 o GO D 800855000 BEARSEAE HTEDS CUSED- R BRI KA SN
412873 o) IR o oo cobbo ol oo HEENE I ™ T PEAR, CHROWE (USED WITH TRUNY RACY) 1
305346  2301-02-06-32-33... ... c0vennsncracannnn T A 1
426343 2401 (BODIES 2462-55-792-95-98).......... REARE ¥ o Lt s R 1
42642 2401 (BODIES 2467-09). ... i iianainnnn REARSN. . M. JJ o om0 L 1
426412 2402-06; 2501-N2-06-F) . .. 1 .ivvurranenn- e G B o 0 0B e o oo g b o b g oo o o ogo 1
433132 PG g S e Rl o BE NS L o Ea B Ao b o o o R A R L e imnennnen ™ a SBE ransnane v o RN 1
443340 AL ST T b 0 006 - wdb o 0000l o Lot LT EMEL o e o oA ey = B
443391 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31l....c00uuus . REAR, UPPER RIGHT. NOT USED WITH 1
BODY 2678; 5478
4433290 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31......000us. REAR, UPPER LEFT, NOT USED RITH |
BODY 2678; 5478
443339  2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31............ REAR, LOWER....yuigeeersvnnanenssss 1
446421 2631 {BODY 2678); 5431 (BODY 5478)...... REAR, UPPER HIGﬁT., S En i 4 - R T
446420 2631 (BODY 2678); 5431 (BODY 5478)...... REAR, UPPER LEFT.ceutvovrones 2y ... 1
31 REVISED DEC. 1., 1954
— P - - R — 1| —— T




2.001-2.00193 BUMPER 2.001-2.00193

443340 Ao B 000 am 60000 B BEEEE 8B a5 s 0a et 000 o REAR, USE WITII MILTTARY AMBULANCE.. 1
455077 AP lo o 500 ooBboBooodBo M oan 00 oot Haioceoo0200060 000 0ws aaadBE0a00000 1
387796 ALL 22ND. ... . tiiiiii i iia e it s BOLT 3/8B-24 X 1, FRONT BAR RT TQ &
LEFT, USED WITH TW0 PTECE 3UMPER .
389718 ALLEE2ENDE ALEY 23R Dis g s il o= 8 n ahn b e BOLT 1/2-20 X 1-1/8, TO OUTER 2
SUPPORT 2AR, USED WITH oONE PIECE
BUYPER
426275 ALL (2ATH ;AL 25T - gyl b eascd s e w s BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/8, TO SUFPORT 12
BAR
443972 ALY A0 5 000 ar 000 0oo b SR ST BOLTE1 /2200 X - 51/8, TO CYPPERT 12
BAR
Gl81595 2602-06-13-26-3l.11varuirnrnnmnrnrinnnenn BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, FRONT B4R g
UPPER TO LOWER
181595 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31l........0y.n BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, REAR BAR 10
UPPER TO LOWER
443972 ALL 26TH; S4TH...coiiiniineonnnnnnannnn BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 5/8, TC SUPPORT 8
BAR INNER
446424 2631 {BODY 2678); 5431 (NODY 5473)...... BOLT 1/2-20 X 2, TO SUPPORT BAR 2
INNER
426275 (il Bai7tlal 9= 5Tt R o o 30 6 0 0 0,000 0D DO BB 0L o b o BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/8, TO SUPPORT 4
BAR CUTER
G181508 B402-06-2h-3l .t itiirentnnrrrar s BOLT 5/16-24 X 1, FRONT BAR UPPER 8
TO LOWER
201663 By BEZRIEIG o o' d 0 0 6 o o IO T SN WASHER 3/8, USED WITH TWO PIECE £
BUYPER
G126396 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD.......iiniiainnnnnnnn WASHER 1/2, USED WITH ONE PIEC 2
BUNPEZR 8
G120393 AP =05=EE=51L5 600 0 5000 6.0 0 HBHG 0B 000 00 G00 WASIIER 11/32, TO CUARD..+euuuenun 2
120396 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.............. W ASEER L A2 e el - e 12
455091 HAEBLI=9=2T 500 006 0 a0 000 B0 AH66 6 66 O Golo SPACER, UPPER TO LOWER BOLT...... 8
G451011 (b FHTY)o 08 G550 00 he B0 8a000000000caa o NUT 3/8-24, USED WITH TWOQ PIECE 4
BUYPER
G451019 ALL 228D; 23RD. .. ciuvuivvoornscrsssaarns NUT 172-20, USED WITH ONE PIECE 2
BUMPER
G451019 ALL 24TH; 25Til; 26TH; FATHCAR 28T, .. GRS B 7220 o o S O T — 12
G451007 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31............ RUT 5/16-24, UPPER TO LOTWER BOLT. 18
G451007 &olee | Bl ac0c 0000000 d00000a8 0000006 b00 NUT 5/16-24, UPPER TO LOWER BOLT. 8
433185 ALL 24T, AROL-02-06-21. . it eiinannnns PLUG, LICENSE PLATE Z2RKT HOLE.... 2

2.0016 COVER-FRT IMPACT BAR JOINT

295719 AL 220D it i o s W by s o o o o e e A o Y e e v e ol
2.0017 BRACKET FRT IMPACT BAR UPPER TO LOWER
389484 ALL 22ND. B P A o i T i ol e o T oo i o e o 2
389302 LG TS S 55 C o0 b ol G OB E BB P B s B o a0 & BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, LOWER...... N2
01235605 (il 2RI o oSS 00 0o omo0bon oo oo annd8000 A EQME] /2=20 1, MEBERL. . .. S 2
G451C19 B BEDe S o BB o o 0b o O Bo 0 os o e T T I R i s i wca AR e T
2.0019 PANEL-FRT INPACT BAR UPPER TQ LOWER
ZB2480 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40. ... ... virurncnnnn RTGET SR, $88c - o dcoctocooaB8ao0a 1
395341 AP =L R U —— T T RICHT, CHROME.....vuoeerrrenovenenns 1
39G421 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40. ... veuecrrrunnnns [ T e AR N EA D SRR s e il
395342 BT G 2 2D o e e e L R LEFT, CROME . I iR e
c123314 L 2 N D e oie et = = emmmenswhmmens o ane) o ST SCREW 1/4- °B K lf2 ............... 12
G451003 oY I R R P P o ITE Tl ] e e —— L ey

2.00193 REINFORCEMENT-IXPACT BAR TO SUPPORT BAR

443971 A G PEETHIRE A I BRI 5o b o 0S8 0 oo d oo o6 At 6o Ok B0 00 Do RIS L RS o o (0T 000 8

32 REVISED OEC. 1, 1954




2.0050-2.00504
2.0050

389482
412784
335531
412786
412784
412784
412786
412786
426334
445183
446183
446009
455074

2302

2401
2401

ALL 26TH;

339433 2201-02-11-20-22.32.40. ... .. ... .. vvvie... LEPT, USED RITH THO PIECE 2UMPEE...
412785  2E01-0R-11-20-22-32-80. ... .cuuunnnr.nns . LEFT, USED WITH ONE PIECE 2UMPER...
305532 2005-13-26-33uu.0usenennnnn A . LEFT, USED ¥ITH TWO PTECE BUMPEZ...

412737
412785
412785
412787

412787
426333

446182
446182
446008
455073
339303

2332

2403

ALL 26TH;

3393014 22NE,

339402 22ND;

Gl26433 2T,

G120394

425325
Ga51019
6124573

389230

232159

24TH;

ALL
LL
ALL

24TH;
22ND;
224C,

222159

AL

2.00502

425349
443557

ALL
ALL

24THE;
26TIi;

2.00504

443544
455078
G1B1595
G120393
C451007

ENE ISR S

ALL 26TH;
ALL 26TH;
ALL 26TIl;

2302 {BODIES 2382-85).
{BODIES 2372-75)
2305-13-32-33,
{BODIES 2482-565-22-95-98) .. .c.vun..
(30D
2402-06-13;

5402-06-13-26-3]1.....

22056-13-26-33..... ...

2305-13-32-33.,.... o
2401 [3CDIES 2452-55-92-
VBODEIES R457-4%)

2AC2- u""‘ls;

5402-06-13-26-31
ALL 22MD..

22NE;

22ND;

TR i e e e

SABE-06-13-26 -3 | Jgisaral uivdlne sis b= a St

2.0050-2.00504

BUNPER

GUARD-FRONT

Ol SRS =)= 20 S G0 6 0 o 0 o Ho s oo A o0 oo 0
2201-02-11-20-22-32-40
2206-13-26-33.,
2206-13-26-33

RIGAT, USED WITH TWO PIECE SU¥PER..
RIGHT, USED WITH ONE PIECE BUMPER..
RIGHT, USED WITH TWO PIECZE BUMPER..
RIGHT, USED WITH ONE PIECE BUMPER..
RIGHT.
RIGHT.
BIGHIT o s oo o 0 0
RIGHT s s s spamasss FARE S S RSN
RICHT o oo o momon o am ma o acn o w4
ES 2457-57) RIGHT. .
Mdl B3 56 00 00 adloo 0T 6 00 gooe RIGHT..
340C-01~11-33 +o RIGHT. cvvinnavansnns

LEFT, USED WITH ONE SUMPER...

cocdoooooootdan JLalloaoodbononaoaoebdboocos6ok A0b oo

B& 2382-35%. noRaBoooG o na 00 odB 000 GoBon000o8000000000000000000
IS FaF2=T2 0 000 o 0ooooo0000a WEFN st oos0cconoonb00canac00a00a0aad

.. LEFT..
« LEFT.......

iillefln BFTH 0 coaoopeonoa Beog

R e s A

SEleN <1 o . N N e T
---------------- N R g -
N oW, e (000000000 UDC 080 A D O BOLT 1/2-20 X 1-3/4, TO BUMPER 2

IMPACT Z2AR DRXT, USE WITH TWOD
PIECE BUMPER

BOLT 1/2-20 X 2, TO IMPACT BAR
LOWER

Sl L 23RIE Sl i '

ALL 2320, oG hagh il da e e ivd v'd dm

BOLT 3/8-16 X 3/4, TO IMPACT ZAR =2
UPPER
29TH; 26TH; 54TH.......... vos BOLT 7/16-14 X 1, TO IMPACT 3BAR £
UPPER
AL Z B e oo h o oo oo d0oaboonan WASHER 1/2, IMPACT BAR LOWER Z0LT &
USED WITH ONE PIECE BUMPER
25TH; 26TH; 54TH...ouvvurenns W@ IR RE W S DIRSEED . e e ootk 0t o

23RD.......
25TH; 26TIl;
23RD...

BHUT 1/2-2000eceeceraccanasnaanons
P FHRE=TE 4 2 00000088 ADE 060008 o e
SPACER, IMPACT 3AR LOWER 20LT....
SPACEP (WASHER 17/32 X 1/32
THTICK), USED WITH T®O PTECE
BUYPER
SPACER {WAZHER 17/32 X 1/14
THICK), USED WITH TWD PTECE
BUUPER

S4TH

REINFORCEMENT-FRONT GUARD

ST
54TH.

S FEFABEIEEE A B AR A AR sdmmpd FE BB AR E R e

CROSS BAR-FRONT GUARD

3405-01-

e e oo e

R RN Ry e T T N Y R L L]

dirdisdaddilsssadsaseenEar s Earsans @l e s bk ad

BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, TO GUARD.....
WASHER 11/32, TO GUARD EOLT
NUT 5/16-24, TC GUARD BOLT.......

REVISED DEC. 1., 1954

54TH
S4TH....
S54TH

o e




2.00506-2.0053 BUMPER 2.00506~-2.0053
2.00506 EXTENSION-FRONT GUARD CROSS BAR
4146010 AR Tl S0 SE GBS BB ) ki 8 A e N S et e e et e 1
455215 SEOUTISIINE). S, B v T s e T USE WITH ATR CONDITION, .. .ot uiunsns 1
416479 ALl 2TV s ot = P i =t 4 R B . WASHER 1/4, TO CRO3S BAR AND CUARD 6
6451003 BICE e IR SRR ol 14T 73 S S S NUT 1/4-28, TOC CROSS BAR AND CUARD &
2.00507 L INER-FRONT GUARD CROSS BAR EXTENSI!ON
446457 B 26T SA0CDL - LU=TT, o p e sow o s e T BB A 10 R o b e e e Sg sl o B
2.00508 ANT| -RATTLE-FRONT GUARD CROSS BAR EXTENSION .
437007 e L R L e n
2.0051 GUARD-REAR
2895145 2200-25-BR-20_32_32_40: 2301 .. et i E LTS 0 g 0B 0 aC 00000 B80S 0B 0ooh to oS 1
395530 SO = T B ) R sfed IS e ———— ] LT T oL boBONHD 0 sidb 0500 o o il
339516 2502 RRSINNSS| FZBRASAENLY, L L M ke . WL o ST oy T DM AR 1
395530 AEE S s . ) e - 1 PR ST S, e e S S N IR e — il
426335 Zal WA Vsiele] 10,20 2 g ek ool R s T e e ST, ] L I 1 [ e —— | 1l
445182 2SSO DRSS SRR S o, s o B T 0% Q000D oD G a— 1
446182 2AEE S0 RS AR SRR B L L L h el Rod T AW o e e T rm—— il
443395 BRI SIS s e e r s T, o T e e RGN O goaaa® W o et ]
443386 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31........... - PIGIT, NOT USED WITMH ZODIRS 2478: 1
5478
446428 2631 {20DY 267B) S431 ‘BODY 5478)...... SR o RS B E B C 00 o Ol o on o 1
455075 BAREIE = ) A T — 0 DIl I S C 1) (0] S0 S il o — o S — 1
389515 SN ETOE 1] —20-22-32-400 28080 ol t0LT. o BT S et Q00 AE 0o oot 000 T e Do 1
395529 R e A SR RGBS, L, L e LET T gannsasinssdndaasdsd fsanranmnaen 1
389515 RTEE [ SR)EES TSI o R I T & JHDI S RSO G0 b G0 LTI ot O L e 1
- 395529 2EeE SR RS R IO L UL . e et e e e aelee igga'nl TN B TR PV R e M—— 1
425335 2% (BORTESS BAGEC S5 QB ahoael | | s oL . I oD DR o o) T T W 1
446183 24Dk RBIDIES 245763 ) L. i o DO g o e BT L. Y. . i R il
446183 e o feetel. HEelaisalonin,: S IS SR s T b1 12, TV R AN T S 5 L L it
443396 P 20 ] ey A V & . % LEFT . i oim m m o i m mo om0 1
443337 2p02=0p-26-31 - 5402 C6-AIF mANAS N DL . LEFT, WOT USED WIT: BODIES 2467A: 1
5478
446429 2631 /Z20DY 2678) 5431 [B0DY 5478)....... Iy boaoaot B as 5 o N Sl S — 1
455076 BABE=B1, =355 5 ap s nobo0 B ARE0 05 OB 00 E dh o6 o PERR AP U, L e 1
3377945 MILL 2o 2R ™ oo g co 000 o oeo g doo oo BOIT 3/5-24" X810 "TO BIRPER EMPACT 2
BAR UPPER
G120394 AL BEWET 23 W6 0 0 900 B0 o o8 To o o P N, WASHER 3/8, UPPER 20LT..uiicceece. 2
0451011 P, 2 GInIeR EILURINE o 0 o o 5% o h o ol SR S TR Mismsizc — 2. | UPPER BOLT v s pisss e
BEEEE [ERL 279D, 2320 . vut by o oo g A BOLT 372-24 X 7/3, TO 2UMPER
THPACT BARLCVER
G120338 ALTG=22MD: 2BRDL ... .. el . WAERER. 58 LOVER BELEL ot dais s s 4
451011 ATRIE=a e, BEDTL L f) e e« SN . ol NIE 322 Sl ONER BT s ce e v sieein sa 2
389230 A ES N DE" 22D P s . SPACER, TO BUMPER IMPACT BAR..... 2
332304 fL (L5 ZE D) ) S N TN M B K Ral T, TO ENNIR SUppoEw BAD....... 2
G1l20395 ML R SR R 55 0% o ool oo b ol o ano oo o WAZHER 172, INNER CUPPO2T ZBAR 2
S R
G451019 e 2 i Bl 28 E T S S, L ol e i MUT 1/2-20, INNER ZUPPJRT ZAR -
BOLT
Gl26433 I GRS 8 ale fel o Elal st s i, (MERE R E TR EonToMala=14 X 1, T THMELCT BAR |
e
426325 Ll 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.heev.nennon.. UASHER RTLEN DIeuib. it aiagy 4
124573 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH. . iieen e osn NI /A1 IS o | rofetene - roere o e 4
2.0053 CROSS BAR-REAR GUARD
424313 2400 (EODTES WS =00 ORI . LB e E s s SReX: o snsieans o] fhe] v RPN Lk i 1
443392 2601-22-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31...... NOT USED WITH RODY 2670, . .cvrcassea 7
446409 ZhEne ASEDY 2eFSRsEEN. (G EODYSRASANE, | a0 S el Bt N B L i B e ee o i
G131593 2401 '30DIES 2462-55-72-95-28)......c04. SEIBLr S T e o g =) S RENRRR e —— R 4
G181595 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06~-26-31l...... ol 57 NS W S o e ko 4
G1l20393 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-3L...... WASHER L1i/32. i iiivnnnnnnns &
G451007 2401 (BODIES 2462-565-72-15-78); 2601-D2- e L SAES S o SIETEE S S ST e S 4

06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31

34

4'_

REVISED DEC. 1, 1954 \




2.0054-2,01144 BUMPER 2.0054-2.01144 \

2.0054 REINFORCEMENT-REAR GUARD

426349 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 2613-33; 5413-33....0.00 ssricaaanvans Y TN W W e el ket 1
443557 260 =G 2 aE - 1 =2 A =B A = B = = = o e e e g e ok B b b n o e ek i
26-31
2.0056 GUARD-REAR FENDER
395549 2201-02-96-11-13-22-25-32-33-40; 2301~ I SIS o O O oD B0 0oL OB ot oty 1
02-06-13-32-33
4034608 e e P A e e PR ot (o S RGN PR M e e o o st 1
412872 e ) RS R & IO Ot 0.0 G RGNS S 5 cBogo o dgeoB8o0no000 1
403608 AR S M0 00 A 0000000 0000000000 tervraaus RIGHT., PAINTED, USED WITH TRUNK 1
RACK
412472 AR s o T o R AL RIGHT CHIOME, USED "WITH TREE =0es. 1
395548 annl_nn_ Ou-ll 13 -26-32-33-40; ALL U T SR SR e, IR ST 1
233D
403607 ZRE0, i coooooBboooo b o o oD 00D 0 ool baiae o BRalet ke R T ot SR R Pa— 1
412871 T reters 4 ] JeJeks mi o & SR ols o CEENSE P eve o aRaraTs g 182 e 0 0 T
403507 AR R acBooobbodbooooooe 85 ad®0 ceoooeooo LEFT, PAINTE USED WITH TRUNK RAcY 1
412571 BRI, St ccoood Bt i o000 dadSoco oSt on oo n o LEFT, CHROME, J (5D WITH TRUNK RACY. 1
2397113 Gyt el v B A Y O S a0 0t B aBH C oo S oG (B O TR TR ] T B R T\ ) o P T 1 L
386718 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD..cvanccsaasssosanenas BOLT TO OQOUTER SUPPORT BAR....us.. 2
Gl203%90 ML Za ETE AL, BEFICy #0580t o 0000 0000 GAgoas W\C“:? 15/ PPN Y e, NN 4
G451019 Ml Z2MD: ALL EHED ot o et oo ooB b ol o [P P e V0 e wem o emamaN ot i) Ne (b NN 4
2.0057 BAR-REAR FENDER GUARD SUPT
395558 5 2 0 G = L I, —HEES S Atk ) o L LR T R0 - 8 B R o r oo o G 0 0 00 0 e R RS 7
412875 CREMBOOE il M S e 60 £ 0000 O o REGET . - vree spsiaraiisn o e ne s e i odogt il |
412874 R =58 c coo0qoP o000 000 Cobobooaaooeo0o L2 IS 8 cocnooaobaco B0 2 G oooent 5380 1 .
(182719 ALL Z22KD: ALL 23RD. i vsnveveraaavsvsaons POLT 3/3-24 X 1-1/8, TO F7RAME 4 |
BRACKET
4123092 ALL 22ND; ALL 2SED ...................... LOCEWASHER 3/8..0avcrnarninannsan 4
G1l21939 ALE 2one. ALL 232EL. ALY AANZN [ ALy | R R 4
2.0058 GROMMET-REAR FENDER GUARD SUPPCRT BAR TO FENDER |
395715 il 22NE, A0 -G3-13-FE-35 . e s e v e ST e B 0O BB oAt coo0n bo oo Boaa .1 '
T55715 Bl ZAn e AL e e o0 o u coa G D S oo J8 0D 5 T s a6 N0 0 000 Lo caab8oode ooaa ol
2.0059 BRACKET-REAR FENDER GUARD SUPPURT BAR TO FRAME
403013 2R01-C2-06-11-32-33-40; 230l.,...cvierrs cboodadonneadls oft BBBeodb b gL teh b b
433013 2302 (300738 2322-85) . iucevorooonoonnnss arnaaattenr e n s r sty a3
403014 - A B e P . O8I0 00000 . 1 e e e e D & oo 2 |
403012 AL o o T . 3. L I P 2
403012 0302 [BODTES 837 2-75) i isareaeearrsasisg onsssrssrstsssssssssssssatssnansnnn 2
Gl32717 SRl -1 2ER 1348 2381 -08-0==T2-33F RIONOR | S /082 e Yok T/ B . o 7 ) et s R 2
G132718 LA B S o D DB OO L 00000600 a0doe 900000 R S8 P Lk e o Tt O Gy oo #
5132719 (o 0 ) Rt SS SRR RS WSt RO S M R T 5 o] A (e S I Ty T —— 2 I
G115093 2313-20-22-25; 2313, ciieiinnnnrerananas LOCEVASHER 380, visne v me soasiva 2
£as51011 2201—02-06~11~32-33—40; 2301-02-05-32-32 N S B E 00 cod dow 000000000000 000 2
2.00965 SPACER ASSY-BUMPER FRONT ORNAMENTAL
305373 Ao B LA o) I S el D e oo 0 o B ool Bl o oo s o006 h b6 00anan A5 (<]
3395559 9006 -13-26-33, .. i st e il L TR 1 A =2 ) S O o ewen s hemur e R = 6
Gl128151 A B G =2 MO8 8 oo Mo Bococ o000 Bhon0g SCREW 10 X 3/4. ... iiincnnronnons 6
395500 I 0Ee 1L LR - ) R S S S D oo OB o a0 O oo SR DA M1 s o o il d oo & Bo 9B oo oo b
395498 R AT o o e T P e e L D00 R D ar T b CIESERI R . S SRR - e P - b
2.0114 STONE SHIELD-FRONT
448442 AT SEIESREE 2o SR T T e - B NS S i o oo oo B ACCO R0 BT 0o 00 0o 1
4484473 LU, T e Rr S s ol g e SR S o R D ) o P A s Do OGO o0 non oo daab A 1
422737 R, Bl T EE0 e Blallsls S80S GE o Fo oo oooe SCREW #10-16 X 1/2, CENTER....... o
422188 ALL 24TH; 25TH: 26TH; S4THe..eeeenanenns SCREW 1/4-14 X 3/4, TO FENDER.... 4
422557 RS ERS O BRI 2GS SIUTREIRY. o erar re e e el SPEEDNUT 1/4-14, TO FENDER SCREW. 4
2.01144 ANT1-RATTLER-FRONT STONE SHIELD
4449375 ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-3]..cuc.uuasunnnsr soasssrsaeatnassaarasasstsnnnannsns &
357434 2GS M 5s 240 S o <)l =)0l =595 SR IS8 S A8 D aaaa oY I 2800 P 6 bR e o CASt oo oo o o000 0 8
35 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954

R ———



2.0115-2.012

L= R - L] & i kS LR ] 1
5@ cboo0e 00D DanBEA 00 b OO0 6 0L O 1
RIGHT (NOT USED WITH BODY 2678-5478}) 1
RGN G0 oo Bae oo e ns s o e e G0 At 000 1
INNER, RIGHT....e.iivessnruns oo o o 1
QUTER, RICHT... ... evvvmrronnracanna 3
30 & P S . 1
LEF T e ttioaaonnnnnattasannoasanrssss 1
LEFT. .. iciurecsssnsrtsacssrnroanvonan 1
I 1Ps o 000 00c0ad8afBEhoA000 000060 D 1
LEFT (NOT USED WITH BODY 2678-5478) 1
I3 60 oo 0 B e 0 et 8080 0006 00 R 060006 a 1
INNER, LEFT .. ucurccunananasonsran g
QUTER, LEFT .t n e inecinnosnnnnans 1
I 0 TP 06 0 0 808 D 0 B0 006 U b O G000 1
TS [RISHEEE ) oh feoiD B D0 a BE S 0 B0 00 S0 0 il
INNER, 'EFT ........................ it
QUTER, RIGHT......eovuavsovuranansne 1
OUTER, LFFT ........................ il
SCREW #14-10 X 3/4. . ..civiannnnns 9
SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4........c000.. 2
SCREW #10-16 X 1/2, CENTER....... 1
SCREW #14-10 X 3/4. .. iiiiiunninns 10
SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4..c00vncunacnss X
SCREW 1/4-28 X l.e.veeenrnncvnnnsn 2
SCREW #8 X 3/4, TO TIRE WFTL ..... 2
WASIHER 1/4....cenaccrennarssnnnns 4
WASHER . . s smdla iee da s s v annosasnnon X
LOCKWASHER 1/4. .. veiiinvmcnnnnans 2
LOCKWASHER. . . i oniiiriccr i cnssonss X
B B 4=RE0 ar onoo o caoooon MEDE 6o 2
SPEEDNUT 1/4-14........c.000vuar- 2
W8 L7 =B85 66 doBBoadoannnnaihoooa X

SCREW #10-16 X 3I/8 PAN YEAD, TO 2
TIRE WELL

REAR, TO BODY....cveiviurrcavrsaceon 2
FRONT, TO SPLASHER......cciviiivees 2
REAR, TO BODY.....vuncurrncrtcannann 2
REAR, TO BODY.....oiavericansnnnnas 2

REAR, TO FENDER, SPECIFY LENCTH.... X

TOLRUMPER . e we s oo Beia o Sieieia sianala a e 1

UE BUHIER e nnt oo e dloh o cago 5 oo 1

................................... 2

INNER RIGHT, USED WITH TWD PIECE i
BUMPER

INNER RIGNUT, USED WITH ONE PIECE 1
EUMPER
INNER RIGHT. i o
INNER LEFT, J’ED ﬂTTH TWO PLF*“ H
BUMPER

2.0115-2.012 BUMPER
2.0115 SHIELD ASSY-REAR STONE
401839 2201-02-06-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 2301-
02-06-32-33
42924489 2401 [BODIES 2462-65-92-95-98)..........
437414 2401 (BODIES 2467-6%); 2501-31; 2601-11-
31; 5431
422450 2402-06; 2502-06; 2602-06-26; 5402-D6-2¢
448746 26T1 (BODY 2678} . eucunrrvcrrarorsonnnsaas
452416 2631 [(BODY 2678) . et anesonnanuns
448986 SAG0-0N=1 0 oo scoooBand Job 4adBa6 05 380600
429449 2401 {BODIES 2462-65-92-95-98)..........
437415 2401 !BODIES 2447-59); 2501-3l......00.-
422451 PACA-DEg REER-UE0 doiot s 0o TEEboc000003 0
444189 2601-11-F1: 543l . . uiurnonsronnnnascanas
444188 2602-06-26; S402-06-26. . .00 uuainmnrns
448747 2631 (BODY 2678)...cuvirencissovanannnan
452447 2631 (BODY 2678B) ... -c.veannrrmrsiannnnans
448987 S0l ol oo TR e 0000 c B E T 0T b ol Clog G B0 G oo
461310 Salil ([ Eel? SEtE) 150 o 00 ot Go Do 080000 6 o o
SRR 5421 (BODT SATA). s e vags e e
461312 Al o KO A FEN S e e e een 0 000000 gl 000
461313 L=l ROl Bt e ) o o R 0 B0 0 0 B 0 o
415915 il P20 REes o o Q0 a0 e P00 08 UG Io o0 oo o
0123453 LGy ZATme PRGN 0 o0 0 oa 0 SR tEe 0 0 Gt 0 o ool o o
422737 2401-02-06; ALL 25TH; 26TH; 54TH........
415915 2401-02-06; ALL 25TH; 26TH; 54TH........
6123450 2631 'BODY 2678) - crciniinsoanannanssaan
G123461 SAL N Y ) b o a0 oo BBED EEE S0 Do R0 060
Gl161637 SN g WEHODN - DATE) o o o B Te 000 A8 000 b o6 oo o
6120386 AL Z2ins ZERD. coo oM otcoo eoabogs cothac o
G446188 2621 [BODY 20678); 5431 (30DY 5478)......
G120380 Mkl 2780 ZEENS s ot B8 0 000 HE 06 0088 6 a0 o
120330 2631 (DODY 2678}; 5431 '30DY 5478)......
Gl21902 ABL=22ND: 2BRD. - - - ves e - LAY
423557 2401-92-06; ALL 25TH; 26TH; S4TH........
G21858¢ 2631 {30DY 2678); 5431 {BODY 5478})......
444137 5431 [BODY 5478 ). vurcccccreionnnnssnoasns
2.01155 WELT-REAR STONE SHIELD INNER TO OUTER
461314 5431 fBODY 5478).cccinnr it anannannns
2.0118 L INER-STONE SHIELD
411519 2201-02-06-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 2301-
02-06-32-33
437845 2501-02-26-31: ALL 26TH; S4TH...........
422458 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31;
5400-01-02-056-11-26-31
4443862 P e (O N e R S e Tt 0 o TR S e C o
444998 2631 [30DY 2678); 5431 (Z0DY 5478)......
2.0119 SEAL—REAR STONE SHIELD
3914600 2201-02-00-11-20-22-26-32-33-40.........
415928 2301-02-06- 32 553 o 00 6 o ST, (N
422577 2401-02-06: 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-
11-26-31; 5420-01-22-06-11-26-31
2.012 BAR-FRONT SUPPORT
309486 Bl BN gonooono00 ot o0 a ol 0 609000 oo
412702 Ll 2R S S A Do E BT o0 D060 P00 oo o
412792 Ak ZEEIEY © o gooo o boo 0o D0 oo TEEREAE. 00 b
380487 (Ll D S 50 oo 0 0 o n o0 S 00 o Bo o dbc Ao o8B 0o s Jo
412793 PABI D END . =, S - 3o F - R B G

INNER LEFT,
BUMPER

USED WITH ONE PIECE 1

REVISED DEC. 1. 1954




2.012-2.013 BUMPER 2.012-2.013

412793  ALL 238D......ieeicienaresocnian e INNER “EFTuveuusananbrmnssnnaassnss 1
126261  2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-  INNER. ... tiiiiiiiinannnrrceaaens 2
11-26-31; 340C-01-02-0¢-11-26-31
433123  2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33......... cee THNER RUOHT . ivuiuivacsnrarcocenns o
433122 2413; 2513; 2613-33: 5413-33....0.0venes TNNER, LEFT.uuvueavmossosnsorscoces 1
380488  ALL 22ND.....ceuceeevnnrasnnnraesaranans QUTER RIGHT, USED WITH TRO PTFCE 1
BUMPER
412708  ALL 22ND....ccuvnaneennvooonnnrsnsnnnnns OUTER RIGUT. USED WITH ONE PIFCR 1
BUNPER
412794  ALL 23RD...cencruinnnnncrniararatsonans GUBER BT Tl £ =28 & o popion v - & 1
389489  ALL 22ND........ % « 9+ I vessveewssss OUTER LEFT, USED WITH TWO PIETE il
BUYPER
412795  ALL 22ND........ceiessernccsasessonsanss OUTER LEFT, USED RITH ONE PIECE
BUMPER
412795  ALL 238D......cueiuracenroriosiaorcansan OUBER"TIERT . NN Ll A s« Foaase TR Fere 1
426906  2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- OUTER....c..cevevniiiineranneanaen. 2
11-26-31; 3400-01-02-05-11-26-31
433116 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.......cenn. (70 sl Sy == S— "
GLB1599  ALL 22ND.......ccovasssmunssrsssrassnnns BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 3/8, OUTER BAR TO 2

UPPER IMPACT 3AR, USED WITH TWO
PIECE BUMFER

6120396 BLL 22HD..... e v i asnssannansnnns ves=se WASHER 1/2, BOLT, USED WITH TWO 2
PIECE 2UNPER
G451019 ALL 22ND. ... civnvvitnmmsssnnmmnnossnnnns NUT 1/2-20, USE WITH TWO PIECE 2
BUMPER
389302 ALL 22HD.....oiv v vribmbaammamuanssmnnsns BOLT 1/2-20 ¥ 1 1/4, INNER RAR TO 2

LORER [MPAZT BAR, USE WITH TWO
PIECE 3U¥PZR

B120396 | SALL 22NDe: e s e A Ak A e e e i WASHER 1/2, USE WITH TWO PIFZE 2

BUMPER
GA51019  ALL 22ND.evecrvennnnncnrsnens e ey NUT 1/2-20, USE WITH TWO PIRCE 2

| . BUMPER
563591 ALL 22NDi ALL 23RD.yxeresdddehbrssse s SCREW 1/2-20 X 1 1/2. TO FRAME, 4

USED ¥ITIl CNE PIECE ZUKPER
177748 ALL 22ND. - et vavirvospmanmmrnmernensasssi SCREW 1/2-20 X 1 3/4, TO FRAVE, 4
USED #ITH TWG PIECE 2UMPER

303591 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- BELT (1 /2=200 21 142, TO ERAMA. .. A
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
433093 2413: 2513; 2613-33; S5413-33...c0ucrnrss BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 5/8, TO FRAME.... 4
G118668 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD...cuvuivnvonnrnrnnnon . WASHER 1/2......... Ay 4
6120396 2401-02-06-13; ALL 25TH; 26TH; SATH..... e L L S o e S n o T s 0 00 DoC g0
| Ga51019 ALL 22ND: 23RD: 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. NUT 1/2-20.....cci0cuivennnnnvannns 2
Gl04199 AU EETNE L P50 o oo 0.0 0000 6.0 6.0 0066000 RIVET 3/8 X 1 1/4.:cueeeeennneenns 2
2.013 BAR-REAR SUPPORT
387989 2901-02-06-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 2301.,. INNER...... ... eiiiuirrnnmrannnenns 2
395650 onizt 1oaIEe e SOl ek e e PR IR o0 s 65980 c00Ba0c0h00000000 -
387989 5702 (BODIES 2392-95). . 0.urvencrnnnnnnn 1o S L 2
418947 2302 (BODIES 2372-75) . . cecvennnennannens INMER RIGHUT e u e arars & snamereiaimiare/afa s s an 1
418947 P AT BT e S e PP TR RUE T o oo 50D 4npBodnan s cboooc 1
418946 2302 (BODIES 2372-75)ceausocacsssenssnns INNER LEFT.....o.oiiieeiiiinninanans 1
418946 e P e 2 b o om0 Bb a6 8o 0 Do BaABnLn0An60 a0« INNER LEFT.. o ovenesneaanernarennans 1
426312 2401 {BODIES 2262-6592-95-98).s0eneeees INNER L. itiueiiiiiiiiiiiias, 2
426403 2401 {BODIES 2467-69),..cuu. . 805 IS0t a0 00 o0 T U L 2
426403 2402-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-  INNER.....iiiiurnranonannasnarsnas -z
26-31; 5402-06-26-31
426997 2413; 2513; 2613-33; S413-33. . 00eannaas THRER oo o ool ke e 2
446971 RAGEINETL o0 okollc b oo on Jboo e dob oBEO 60 dTE TNNER...... e T S—— 2
395570 9901.02-06-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 2301... OUTER.......00cuananns Mot nooodboc e 2
395651 RNT BB e B ol a0 EF nann e ot dBB00 5 a0 OUTERERE & e Pk e o 2
. 395570 2302 (BODIES 2382-85). . 0ceriurconannses OUTRER. et vnernns exsietasaisioneie oios Tou T, v 2
418949 2302 {BODIES 2372-75) .t ucccninsonnnnnses NSl =B & o o & e 0 0 e 6 0 e o 1
418949 o T £ T R OUTERY RIGHT A LIS eoe N ot i o e ol
418948 2302 (BODIES 2372-75}cecns.. I R . EURTEE T80 00 0man bo A 8000 oo TS
4189489 SR 05 -B3oRR . e e CUTERBUEETA NSO S Y
4256904 2401 {BODIES 2452-55-22-75-78)cve veenn- OUTERS . . & Jormm e e e e Tt 2

| 37 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




2.013-2.108 BUMPER 2.013-2.108

426905 2B O DITE SE Y ASTESR e S L OUTER o wmmiacn i s s bl s ek s sane 2

426905 2402-36; R2501-92-06-31; 2601-02-06-11- OiTeR . A T T I T L T I T e
26-31; 5402-96-26-31

433125 2413; 2513; 2613-33: S4135-33 . ... 0eannn. (R (G P e S o = e e i T

4733124 2413; 2513; 2613-33: S5413-33, .. .00ecvnn. EIh R U300 o 0o B G B E cooob c JNNE e & o 1

446966 SOOI LS T2 A o o0 T o e 0 o o OUTER. .. - B

303591 2201-92-96-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 2301- BOLT 1.2-20 X 1 172, TO FRAYE.... 4

02-06-32-33; 2401-02-0%; 2501-92-00-31;
2601-02-26-11-26-31; 5200-01-02-06-11-

26-31
RO 2213 2313 e e e s e < SCREW 1/2-20 X 3 3/4, TO FRAYE... 4
Gl24392  2413; 2513; 2613-33; S413-33..........., BOLT 1/2-20 X 4, TO FRA¥E....,... 4
Gl18658  ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD........vuvinciiinann. WASHER 1/2.4iecncisansnnnssnsnsns 4
RIS - ALL 24TH: "25Ti; 26TH; “S4TH. ... ...« oo o oo WASHER 172, magensinnanasesitsvans 4
ERSHENG  ALL 22ND; (23RD; 24THT 25TH;=26TH; SATH.. NUT 1/2-80aiivasacebsninsnsdbins &
2.0132 BRACKET-FRONT SUPPORT QUTER TO LOWER INPACT BAR
e = e e e T [T 2
SEOSOE " ALL 22ND. g omms nanmitnio s pomeswnsd st soiiy BOLT 1/2-20 X 1 1/4, TO LOWER 2
IMPACT 3AR
S ] WASHER 1/2...00eiieironeiannnnnn, 2
G45101F  ALL 22ND..susswnnsannissnnsnassasseiians HUT 1/2-200wsienniunm vy esnatsas 2
2.100 BAR-BUMPER REAR EXTENSION
444999 2631 (BODY 267B)uustecasssnannansannasts sostsssnnnnasianse shesissnniansenan 2
461291 5431 (BODY 5478)iecisitassvasincisinnsis sasesssasissassssannneastinarrenany 2
G124169 2631 (30DY 2678); 5431 {5ODY 3478)...... SCREW 1/2-20 X 2, TO SLPPORT BAR. 4
G120350 2631 {20DY 2678); 5431 (IC0Y 5478)...... A2 5 6 00 oo b ¥5lo c 00 b Th ot h oo TETy 4
G120384 2631 {DCCY 2678); 5431 4BOCY 3478)...... Uil 0 e SN, S—_——" 4
G214267 2631 (30DY 2678); 5431 (ZOCY 5478)...... g (RPN e ) WRS—— 3
2.102 BRACKET- REAR EXTENSIUN BAR TQ STONE SHIELD OUTER TIE
448046 2631 (BODY 2678). o P P sasuies B
2.104 SUPPORT-REAR EXTENSION BAR TO STONE SHIELD
488047 2631 (BODY 2678).usissmionssusssonmsssnsas sailadasiiisisaidaisssinsisbosane o X
2.105 SUPPORT-REAR EXTENSION BAR
BB  54T1 TBODY 5478) 1. cun am viee cvmmidnn - oetin s RIGHT caaihbiiiaisaniasvinvianiobiannsn 1
461293 5431 [BODY 5478)....ivccancnucvnnnsnnsa- LEFT . susennsnasarscssssnnsenrrrrrer 3
2.1052 PLATE- REAR EXTENSION BAR SUPPGRT
461294 5431 (BODY 5478). . . sesssbsassarans, 2
G120677 5431 (BODY 5478).ccccsvncccrsonrnarsanss 'SCREN 3/8-24 X 1 1/241mneninrern 2
G446363 5431 [BODY 5478)suiannsssissisnnsnssnnns WASHER » ol diiiiiie's keiiaiaiian evas 4
G120381 5431 (BODY 5478)s0ssurerancancccanrnnnns LOCKRASHER . saususrumpsmpnsnnansens 2
2.1C54 BRACKET-REAR EXTENSION BAR SUPPORT PLATE
461295 5431 {BODY S47B)uuucvecnsunrnrartnnianes secsusossnsonsossassrssornnanarsans 2
0120381 5431 (30DY 5478)...c.cecoeenirncranrinnn EOSEROBHIRS <p <t voroommeprerons <rovd - i 2
G225831 G il (RS o S S e R ELS O wellhs. . B . el e 2
2.106 BAR-REAR SUPPCRT BAR INNER CROSS
44B566  2631(BODY 267B).uutisraeaeronssosnsorsis savernasasstoosracassasascssassonns 1
G120647 2631 (BODY 2678)..vceriaciarncnaccnrnens SCREN 3/8-24 X 1, TO HORIZONTAL 2
BRACKET
GLZ03B2 2631 (BODY 2678)eespyvasssssyvarorsoeess LOCKWASIER 3/8.....onrviucunonas 2
G225831 2631 {BODY 2678} ..cuuicnesiariooanaaices NUT 3/8-24...00vrnvenasncacsnsans 2
2.108 BRACKET-REAR SUPT BAR INNER CROSS BAR TU TIRE WELL
448744 2631 (BODY 2678)iccuccncacarreansacsanan RIGHT. Win 1
448745 2631 (BODY 2678)e..ciniecaacaanas veaaaes LEFT.. . R P |
DU 1263) [ BODY 2678 . wmnaitiare e e s vrenne S SCREW 1/4-28 X 3/4. suussunne s 2
6446188 2631 (BODY 2678)..cccevinnnnsnnss cronans  WASRER i T AR v e s sy B
BIREEERg S 2621 (BODY 25678} cicsenusuaiaiuieca o ammmns on.  LOPHWASHERGC<aiiesuswnnnisins sess 2
0218584 2631 BODY 267B)..s..vaucucnnvanansssinns NUT 1/4-28. . ciieananiieinnsnnnes 2
38 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954

L





